Forest Preserve Planning & Utilization Committee Agenda Memo

ABSTRACT OF BIDS
SB-FP-23-2324
INVASIVE WOODY RE-SPROUT CONTROL Sent to 32 Vendors Received 4
Bidders Name Woods to Wetlands, LLC Cardinal State, LLC Integrated Lakes Pizzo and Associates, Ltd.

Management, Inc.

City, State

Streamwood, IL

Barrington Hills, IL

Waukegan, IL

Leland, IL

Project 1. Woody Re-sprout Treatment [
49.7 acres Hampshire Forest Preserve,
Hampshire, IL

No Bid

$27,170.00

$60,565.00

$37,999.80

Project 2. Woody Re-sprout Treatment
26.4 acres of Hampshire Forest
Preserve, Hampshire, IL

$12,497.00

$14,285.00

$32,170.00

$20,992.50

Project 3. Woody Re-sprout
Treatment 12.2 acres of Burnidge
Forest Preserve, Elgin, IL

$5,994.60

$7,095.00

$10,840.00

$7,702.50

22.6 acres of Grunwald Forest |
Preserve, Elburn, IL

Project 4. Woody Re-sprout Treatment B

No Bid

$12,790.00

$20,083.00

$17,925.00

| h\%at | have opened, read and recorded all bids received in response to the invitatid

David Petschke, Director of Finance




