ABSTRACT OF BIDS

SB-FP-23-2324

INVASIVE WOODY RE-SPROUT CONTROL

Sent to 32 Vendors Received 4

Bidders Name	Woods to Wetlands, LLC	Cardinal State, LLC	Integrated Lakes Management, Inc.	Pizzo and Associates, Ltd.
City, State	Streamwood, IL	Barrington Hills, IL	Waukegan, IL	Leland, IL
Project 1. Woody Re-sprout Treatment 49.7 acres Hampshire Forest Preserve, Hampshire, IL	No Bid	\$27,170.00	\$60,565.00	\$37,999.80
Project 2. Woody Re-sprout Treatment 26.4 acres of Hampshire Forest Preserve, Hampshire, IL	\$12,497.00	\$14,285.00	\$32,170.00	\$20,992.50
Project 3. Woody Re-sprout Treatment 12.2 acres of Burnidge Forest Preserve, Elgin, IL	\$5,994.60	\$7,095.00	\$10,840.00	\$7,702.50
Project 4. Woody Re-sprout Treatment 22.6 acres of Grunwald Forest Preserve, Elburn, IL	No Bid	\$12,790.00	\$20,083.00	\$17,925.00

I have certified that I have opened, read and recorded all bids received in response to the invitatio

David Petschke, Director of Finance